
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4742
ANSWERED ON:24.08.2000
SETTING UP OF L.P.G. BOTTLING PLANTS
SATYAVRAT CHATURVEDI;SUNDER LAL TIWARI

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a)whether the Government propose to set up LPG bottling plants in the country during the Ninth Five Year plan; and

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS ( SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)

(a) & (b): The capacity additions of LPG bottling plants to be made by Public Sector Oil Marketing Companies during balance Ninth Five Year Plan, in the country, are given in Annexure.

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS(a) & (b) OF THE LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4742 FOR 24th
AUGUST, 2000.

STATWISE BOTTLING CAPACITY ADDITIONS UNDER IX PLAN BALANCE AS ON 1.4.2000

         (FIGS IN TMTPA)

BOTTLING PLANT   OIL      CAPACITY ADDITIONS
    CO.     UNDER IX PLAN
         (BALANCE)

ANDHRA PRADESH

CHERLAPALLY+   IOC      12
KAKINADA/RAJAHMUNDRY   BPC      44
KHAMMAM    HPC     10
VIZAG    HPC     44
VIZAG    HPC     54
CHERLAPALLY   IBP     10
KAKINADA    HPC     22
SUB TOTAL        196

ASSAM
GUAHATI    BPC     6
NUMALIGARH    BPC     6
SUB TOTAL        12

BIHAR
AURANGABAD   BPC     22
PATNA    HPC     22
JAMSHEDPUR   HPC     10
BOKARO    IOC     22
PATNA    IOC     66
BHAGALPUR   IOC     44
SUB TOTAL               186

GUJARAT
GANDHINAGAR+   HPC     18
AHMEDABAD+   IOC     34


RAJKOT    BPC     22
NAVSARI/HAZIRA   BPC     22
KANDLA    IOC     22
SUB TOTAL               118

HARYANA
GURGAON    IOC     22
MANESAR    IBP     10
SUB TOTAL        32

HIMACHAL PRADESH
DAMTAL/SUNDERNAGAR  IOC     10
BILASPUR/NALAGARH  HPC     10
SUB TOTAL        20

JAMMU & KASHMIR
JAMMU+    HPC     8
SUB TOTAL        8

KARNATAKA
BANGALORE   IOC     44
BANGALORE   HPC     22
BELLARY    HPC     10
BANGALORE   BPC     44
DHARWAD    BPC     22
MYSORE    BPC     10
SHIMOGA    IOC     66
SUB TOTAL                         218

STATWISE BOTTLING CAPACITY ADDITIONS UNDER IX PLAN BALANCE

         (FIGS IN TMTPA)
BOTTLING PLANT   OIL     CAPACITY ADDITIONS
    CO.     UNDER IX PLAN
         (BALANCE)
KERALA
COCHIN+    IOC     44
CHOCHIN    BPC     22
SUB TOTAL        66

MADHYA PRADESH
MANGLIA    HPC     10
BHOPAL    BPC     22
BHOPAL    HPC     44
JABALPUR   HPC     44
UJJAIN    IOC     78
BILASPUR   IOC     44
GUNA    IOC     22
SUB TOTAL        264

MAHARASHTRA
VASAI/VIRAR   BPC     34
KALYAN    BPC     34
NASIK    BPC     22
PUNE    BPC     44
KOLHAPUR   BPC     22
NAGPUR    BPC     22
NASIC    HPC     44
SHOLAPUR   HPC     10
NANDED    HPC     10
AKOLA    HPC     10
MUMBAI/VIRAR   HPC     22
NAGPUR    IOC     22
VASAI    IOC     10
NASIK    IBP     10
MUMBAI/PALGHAR   IBP     10
SUB TOTAL        326


ORISSA
JHARSUGUDA   IOC     22
HALDIAGADA   IOC     10
SUB TOTAL        32

PUNJAB
PATIALA    IOC     44
BHATINDA   BPC     22
RAJPURA    HPC     22
SUB TOTAL        88

RAJASTHAN
JAIPUR    IOC     44
AJMER    BPC     44
KOTA    HPC     44
AJMER    HPC     22
JAIPUR    HPC     22
JHUNJHUNU   IOC     22
BHILWARA   IOC     22
SUB TOTAL              220

STATWISE BOTTLING CAPACITY ADDITIONS UNDER IX PLAN BALANCE

         (FIGS IN TMTPA)
BOTTLING PLANT   OIL     CAPACITY ADDITIONS
    CO.     UNDER IX PLAN
         (BALANCE)
TAMIL NADU
MANNARGUDI   IOC      6
IRUGUR    HPC     10
ENNORE    HPC     10
ERODE    IOC     34
COIMBATORE/DHARMAPUR  IOC     34
CHENGALPET   IOC     44
NAGAPATTINAM   IBP     10
SUB TOTAL               148

UTTAR PRADESH
UNNAO+    HPC      8
LONI    BPC     44
GORAKHPUR   BPC     10
KANPUR/AURAIYA   BPC     22
JAGDISHPUR   HPC     34
LONI    HPC     22
KASHIPUR   IOC     68
MUZAFFARNAGAR   IOC     44
LONI    IOC     88
GONDA    IOC     34
LUCKNOW    IOC     34
ALIGARH    IOC     22
ETAWAH    IOC     34
SHAJAHANPUR   IOC     34
BALIA    IOC     12
KHERI    IOC     22
MUGHALSARAI    IBP     10
SUB TOTAL                      542

WEST BENGAL
DURGAPUR+   IOC     24
CHANDANNAGAR    IOC     88
MALDA    IOC     22
SILIGURI   IOC     22
CALCUTTA   HPC     34
BURDWAN    HPC     10
HALDIA    IBP     10
SUB TOTAL        210


GRAND TOTAL        2686

+ CAPACITY AUGMENTATION AT THE EXISTING PLANTS.
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